

101717290

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATENTS UNLT						
Attorney Docket No. 00939H080900								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Conveyance Type  Assignment						
Document ID #		License	Change of	Change of Name				
Correction o	f PTO Error Frame #	☐ Merger	Other					
		U.S. Government						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached								
Name (line 1)	Ryu, Je-Hun			Execution Date  Month Day Year  04 20 2001				
Name (line 2)								
Second Party			<u> </u>	Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Suh, Jung-Won			Month Day Year 04 20 2001				
	L							
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	,	☐ Mark if add	itional names of r	eceiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., LTD.							
Name (line 2)	a Korean corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,				
Address (line 1)	San 135-1			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	AMI-RI, BUBAL-EUB ,ICHON	I-SHI.		separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	KYOUNGKI-DO	Republic of Korea		467-860				
Domostic De-	City	State/Country		Zip Code				
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Add	ress Enter for	the first Receiving	Party only.				
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
STON11 00000153	201430 09723645 <b>\</b> F	OR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ					
40.00 CH								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time								

05/14/2001 M F0:581

for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 011788 FRAME: 0569** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Nan	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	415-576-0200				
Name Ba	oak S. Sani					
Address (line 1) To	Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP					
Address (line 2) Tw	Two Embarcadero Center					
Address (line 3) Eig	Eighth Floor					
Address (line 4) Sa	San Francisco, CA 94111					
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  # 1						
Patent Appl 09/723,645	ent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH cation Number(s)  Pat  Description:  Patent Application Number (s)  Patent Application, enter the date the patent application, enter the date the patent application.	ent Number(s)				
Patent Cooperation						
Enter PCT appl <u>only if</u> a U.S. A Number has no		PCT PCT				
Number of Propertie	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 20-1430						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
	ature  knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit					
Babak S. Sani	/ alale	April <b>26</b> 2001				
Name of Person Sig	ning Signature	Date				
SF 1217113 v1						

**RECORDED: 04/30/2001** 

Attorney Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

1		-	
WHEREAS, RYU, JE-HU	N and SUH, JUNG-WON	of San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bub	ıl-cub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do
467-860, Republic of K	orea		
hereinafter referred to as below-identified application	"Assignors," are the infor United States Letters I	nventors of the invention Patent:	described and set forth in the
Title of Invention: D	ATA OUTPUT DEVICE FO	or synchronous memor	Y DÉVICE
		4 4	
Date(s) of execution	of Declaration: April	20,2001	
Filing Date:	November 27, 2000		_
Application No.:	09/723,645	<u></u>	; and
	1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ORATION, located at SAN 136-1,
1	1 , 1		KOREA hereinafter referred to as
1		<del></del>	ion and in any U.S. Letters Patent
and Registrations which ma	y be granted on the same;		
assigned, and by these prapplication and to all foreing Letters Patent and Registrate throughout hie world, and to title and interest is to be exclusively as it would have term of any Letters Pate continuation in whole or in Assignors further agreements, (b) execute, instruments of transfer, and Letters Patent and Registrate thereto in Assignee, or Assignee, or Assignee, or Assignee, or Assignee, or Assignee, and Registrate thereto in Assignee, or Assignee, or Assignee, or Assignee, and Registrate thereto in Assignee, or Assignee, or Assignee, and Registrate thereto in Registrate thereto in Assignee, and Registrate thereto in Registrate the Registrate thereto in Registrate thereto in Registrate the Registrate	generated of assign to Assign counterparts (including tions which may hereafter to claim the priority from the held and enjoyed by A we been held and enjoyed ent and Registrations who part, substitution, conversioned that they will, without secution of U.S. Patent are verify, acknowledge and of (c) perform such other ations for the invenion arignee's successors and assignee's successors and assignee's successors and assignee.	gnee all right, title and in patent, utility model and in be granted on the same in the application as provided assignee and Assignee's suby Assignors had this Assigne had the fich may be granted therefore, reissue, prolongation or charge to Assignee, but applications and foreign couleliver all such further paper acts as Assignee lawfully and improvements in any igns.	at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate interparts on the invention and any ars, including patent applications and may request to obtain or maintain and all countries, and to vest title
IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, Assignor	s have signed their names	on the dares indicated.
Dated: April 20	0, 2001	RYU, J	E-HUN
Dated:   April 20	, 2001		
1		SUH, J	UNG-WON
Dated:			
1		ı	
		1	
		•	1

PATENT REEL: 011788 FRAME: 0571